

28th July 2026

28 يوليو 2026م

After Compliments,

**Sub: Unaudited results for the half year  
ended 30th June 2026**

United Finance Company SAOG held their board meeting on 28th July 2026 and approved the unaudited results for the half year ended 30th June 2026.

Key highlights are follows:

1. Net profit for the half year ended 30th June 2026 was RO1.63 million, compared to RO 1.21 million for the corresponding period last year, recording a growth of 34.4%
2. Total assets of the Company stood at RO 133.62 million as of 30th June 2026 as against RO 120.34 million as of 30th June 2025, an increase of 11%
3. Gross Loans and advances increased by 12.5% to RO 141.48 million as of 30th June 2026 from RO 125.78 million as of 30th June 2025

**الموضوع: النتائج غير المدققة للنصف السنوي المنتهي  
في 30 يونيو 2026**

اعتمد مجلس ادارة الشركة المتحدة للتمويل ش.م.ع.ع في اجتماعه المنعقد بتاريخ 28 يوليو 2026م البيانات المالية الغير المدققة للنصف السنوي المنتهي في 30 يونيو 2026م.

أبرز النتائج كما يلي:

1. بلغ صافي الربح للنصف السنوي المنتهي في 30 يونيو 2026 مبلغ 1.63 مليون ريال عماني، مقارنة بـ 1.21 مليون ريال عماني للفترة المقابلة من العام السابق، مسجلاً نمواً بنسبة 34.4%.
2. بلغ اجمالي اصول الشركة 133.62 مليون ريال عماني كما في 30 يونيو 2026، مقابل 120.4 مليون ريال عماني كما في 30 يونيو 2025، بزيادة قدرها 11%.
3. ارتفعت اجمالي القروض والسلفيات بنسبة 12.5% لتصل الى 141.48 مليون ريال عماني في 30 يونيو 2026، مقارنة بـ 125.78 مليون ريال عماني كما في 30 يونيو 2025.

Amt in RO '000

المبالغ بـ '000 ريال العماني

| Particulars                                                      | 30 يونيو 2026 | 30 يونيو 2025 | التغيير % | التفاصيل                                                        |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                  | 30-Jun-26     | 30-Jun-25     | % Change  |                                                                 |
| Total Revenue                                                    | 6,963         | 6,153         | 13.2%     | إجمالي الإيرادات                                                |
| Total Expenses including interest cost and impairment provisions | (5,048)       | (4,728)       | 6.8%      | إجمالي المصروفات بما في ذلك تكاليف الفائدة وأحكام انخفاض القيمة |
| Net Profit before Tax                                            | 1,915         | 1,425         | 34.4%     | صافي ارباح الفترة قبل الضرائب                                   |
| Net Profit after Tax                                             | 1,628         | 1,211         | 34.4%     | صافي ارباح الفترة بعد الضرائب                                   |
| Gross Instalment Finance Receivables (net of unearned income)    | 141,477       | 125,776       | 12.5%     | إجمالي مدينو ومحفظة الاقساط (صافي الدخل غير المكتسب)            |
| Total Assets                                                     | 133,622       | 120,345       | 11.0%     | إجمالي الأصول                                                   |
| Net Worth for all regulatory purposes                            | 46,492        | 44,172        | 5.3%      | صافي القيمة وفقاً لكافة المتطلبات التنظيمية                     |

Best Regards,

اطيب التحيات,

**Nasser Salim Al Rashdi**  
**Chief Executive Officer**
**ناصر بن سالم الراشدي**  
**الرئيس التنفيذي**




٤